DUKASCOPY EUROPE IBS AS   ANNUAL REPORT FOR 2024
Address: Lāčplēša iela 20A-1, Riga, Latvia, LV-1011
Registration number: 40003344762

  26

Currency analysis of financial assets and liabilities as at 31 December 2023, EUR:

 Total EUR USD CHF GBP PLN
Cash and cash equivalents   868 971 846 001 20 211 457 2 207 95
Other assets 64 145 64 145 - - - -

Total financial assets as at 31.12.2023 933 116   910 146 20 211 457   2 207 95

Lease liabilities  168 997 168 997 - - - -

Accounts payable to suppliers and
contractors (accrued expenses)

61 041 38 605 19 866 437 2 133 -

Total financial liabilities as at
31.12.2023

230 038   207 602  19 866 437 2 133 -

Net position in the statement of
financial position

703 078 702 544  345 20 74 95

22. Sensitivity analysis

A reasonably possible strengthening (weakening) of the euro against the following currencies at 31 December 2024 and 31 December
2023 would have affected profit or loss and equity (the only effect on equity is from profit or loss) by the amounts shown below. This
analysis assumes that all other variables, remain constant.

  2024 2023

 Strengthening Weakening Strengthening Weakening

USD (10% change) (12)  12  (35)  35

CHF (10% change) (8) 8 (2) 2

GBP (10% change) (10) 10 (7) 7

PLN (10% change) (17) 17 (10) 10

23. Maturity analysis

The table reflects the maturity analysis of the Company’s financial assets and liabilities based on the remaining term from the reporting
date to the contractual maturity. Undiscounted cash flows of financial liabilities correspond with the dates and amounts represented in the
maturity analysis.

Remaining maturities as at 31 December 2024 were as follow, EUR:

 Total On demand

Within 1 year

Over 1 year

Cash and cash equivalents 855 427 855 427 - -

Other assets 68 131 68 131 - -

Total financial assets as at 31.12.2024  923 558 923 558 - -